

Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

Construction	
100° 100°	
gp (iii	

Millage City, Town or Village	BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees					
To that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code: Name of Thoroughfare Route From To To To To To To To To				ard of Trustees	Illinois	
Name of Thoroughfare	City, Town or Village		Ongman		111111015	
Teal Drive IL Route 4 Westerly +350'	that the following described street(s)	be improved	under the Illinois Highway C			
Church Street South of West Walnut Chestnut Street	Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From	То		
County Road IL Route 4 Buckingham Drive	Teal Drive		IL Route 4	Westerly +350'		
Be IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of Bituminous Concrete overlay with milling, crack control. adjustments of manholes and valve vaults, aggregate and bituminous shoulders and pulverizing, regrading and compaction on various streets in Chatham and shall be constructed various wide and be designated as Section 00-00024-00-RS 2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$235,000.00) for the improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 3. That work shall be done by Contract Specify Contract or Day Labor BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two cer ified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Depar ment of Transportation. APPROVED 1, Robert A. Krueger Clerk in and for the City, Town or Village of Chatham City, Town or Village City, Town or Village Countly or Sangamon , hereby certify the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of A.D. 2000	Church Street		South of West Walnut			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of Bituminous Concrete overlay with milling, crack control. adjustments of manholes and valve vaults, aggregate and bituminous shoulders and pulverizing, regrading and compaction on various streets in Chatham and shall be constructed various wide and be designated as Section 00-00024-00-RS 2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Two Hundred Thirty, Five Thousand Dollars (\$235,000.00\$) for the improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 3. That work shall be done by Contract Specify Contract or Day Labor BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two cer ified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Depar ment of Transportation. APPROVED 1. Robert A. Krueger Clerk in and for the Village of Chatham Converting to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on Date IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of A.D. 2000	County Road		IL Route 4	Buckingham Drive		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of						
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of Bituminous Concrete overlay with milling, crack control. adjustments of manholes and valve vaults, aggregate and bituminous shoulders and pulverizing, regrading and compaction on various streets in Chatham and shall be constructed various wid and be designated as Section 00-00024-00-RS 2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$235,000.00) for the improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 3. That work shall be done by Contract Specify Contract or Day Labor Specify Contra	Deerfield		Gordon Drive	East End of Deerfie	ld Road	
2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of	That the proposed improvement adjustments of manholes and valve	vaults, aggre		•		
improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 3. That work shall be done by	5	-00024-00 - R	S	ed Thirty Five Thousand		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two cer ified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Depar ment of Transportation. APPROVED I, Robert A. Krueger	improvement of said section from the	municipality	's allotment of M otor Fuel Ta	,) for the	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two cer ified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Depar ment of Transportation. APPROVED I, _Robert A. Krueger Clerk in and for the	3. That work shall be done by	Contract			; and,	
Village	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the district office of the Depar ment of Transcription	ne Clerk is he ansportation.	ereby directed to transmit two	-	ion to the	
City, Town or Village County of Sangamon , hereby certify to foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this District Fighteer City, Town or Village County of Sangamon , hereby certify to foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees Tout of Sangamon , hereby certify to foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees The president and Board of Trustees A.D. 2000	APPROVED	1, _R	obert A. Krueger	Clerk ir	n and for the	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of A.D. 2000		City, Town or Village County of Sangamon , hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees Council or President and Board of Trustees				
			STIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and se		
Village Clerk City, Town or Village	District Engineer		, ,		·k	